Figure 7.1 AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR NUDE RECREATION -- MIDWEST REGION, INC. Matching Grant Application

CLUB INFORMATION

Club Name:			Date:
Address:			
	Landed Proprietary Club		Landed Co-op Club
	Non-landed Proprietary Club		Non-landed Co-op Club
Year AANR Charter Was Granted:			
Current Mem	bership Count: Las	st Year:	Previous Year:
Explain trend of membership (i.e. Give reason(s) for the trend indicated in membership count above.)			
Club Advertising Policy/Attitude (Explain advertising media — newspaper, TV, radio — frequency, etc.)			
		_	
AANR Midwest Participation (Explain participation in/support of regional events and/or programs — i.e. convention attendance, project sponsorship, AANR Midwest booth usage, etc.)			

PROJECT INFORMATION

Club Project:

Estimated Start Date: _____ Estimated Completion Date: _____

Please attach on separate pages:

- 1. A breakdown estimate of the cost of the project, which shall not include free labor provided by members of the club;
- 2. A complete set of plans for the project; and
- 3. Year-to-date Income and Expense (Profit and Loss) statement and year-to-date Balance Sheet as proof of the club's ability to match the offered grant with club funds **OR** a certified check, money order or proof of matching funds on deposit at a financial institution to be provided at the time of application.

What is the priority of this project among the goals and plans of your club, and how will it benefit your membership?

How will the planned improvement have a positive effect on the growth of your club?

REQUIREMENTS

I certify that ______ (insert name of applicant club) meets the following requirements and is eligible to apply for the AANR Midwest Matching Grant.

- 1. Applicant club must have two (2) years tenure in the AANR Midwest prior to the year of application.
- 2. Winning club shall not be eligible to apply for another grant for three (3) years.
- 3. The note becomes due and payable if any of the above guidelines are in violation.

CONDITIONS

If ______ (name of applicant club) is awarded this grant, I certify that:

- 1. The club currently is a 100% AANR/AANR Midwest club with at least two (2) years tenure in AANR Midwest prior to the date of application. Further, the club will remain a 100% AANR/AANR Midwest club for at least three (3) years following receipt of the grant. If the application is for the Landed Club Matching Grant, the club must be a landed club for the entire five year time identified in this condition. If the club leaves AANR Midwest for any reason other than the death of the owner, the note shall become immediately due and payable.
- 2. The club will send a letter of acceptance to the AANR Midwest office within thirty (30) days of notice of winning the grant.
- 3. The club will provide matching funds for the project.
- 4. The project must be started within sixty (60) days of the estimated starting date.
- 5. The club will provide evidence that construction, if any, is done with the approval of local building and sanitary codes.
- 6. The club will allow inspection by AANR Midwest during and after construction.
- 7. The club will not be eligible to apply for another such grant for three (3) years.
- 8. If a project is begun, but not completed within ninety (90) days of the estimated completion date, the balance of funds remaining after accounting for all of the member club's matching funds shall be returned to AANR Midwest.
- 9. The club will sign a conditional promissory note in the amount of the grant applied for, which shall become due to AANR Midwest if any of the conditions herein are not fulfilled by the club. Such note shall be returned to the club marked "Void" three (3) years after the date of its receipt by AANR Midwest if all conditions are met.
- 10. The proper venue for any legal action shall be Monroe County, Indiana.
- 11. Should the club violate any of the conditions stated herein, AANR Midwest shall be entitled to the payment of any expenses, including attorney's fees, in enforcing the terms and conditions of this agreement and the promissory note required herein.

SIGNED:

TITLE:

This application will be evaluated by a committee of three (3) persons from landed clubs for a non-landed applicant or three (3) persons from non-landed clubs for a landed applicant. The winner shall be announced on or before April 30.

Approved By:

Date:

AANR Midwest